Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01)					I COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
ОМІ	B No.	. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		TRADEMARK				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies):				(1 × 1)	Name and address of receiving party(ics)			
	Nar	ne: Paychex, Inc.			Name: Paychex of New York, LLC			
		Individual(s)		Association	Internal			
	□	General Partnership		Limited Partnership	Address: P.O. Box 25397			
	Œ	Corporation of Delaware			Street Address: 911 Panorama Trail South			
		Other			City: Rochester State: New York Zip: 14625-0397			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No					☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3.	Natu	re of conveyance:			Association			
		Assignment		Merger	☐ General Partnership			
		•		-	☐ Limited Partnership			
		Security Agreement		Change of Name	☐ Corporation of			
	×	Other: Request for a corre			☑ Other: Limited Liability Company of Delaware			
		Assignment recorded on Jaframe 0245. (change "Pana	aty i aram	8, 2003 at ree! 002787, a" to "Panorama")	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
Exec	utio	n Date: <u>July 9, 20</u> 03			designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Advisor-	-1111-	ir Ditte. <u>2017 2, 2000</u>			Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □ Yes ☑ No			
					779 844			
		lication number(s) or regist		· · ·				
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 76/159,801 and 75/364,903					B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,797,267, 1,929,611, 1,760,246, 1,121,151, 1,824,271, 2,634,265, 1,492,985, 2,522,297, 2,223,368, 2,606,952, 1,851,060, 1,230,684,			
					1,672,741			
				Additional number(s) atta	ached □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. conce	Nam emin	ne and address of party to wing document should be mail	hom .ed:	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name	e: <u>K</u>	risten M. Walsh, Esq.						
		Address: <u>Nixon Peabody LI</u>	P		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 390.00			
					□ Enclosed			
Stree	t Ad	dress: Clinton Square, P.O.	<u>. Bo</u>	: 31051	- to the god to deposit account			
		,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			8. Deposit account number: 50-1804			
City:	Roc	chester State: NY		Zip: <u>14603-1051</u>				
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		DO NOT USE TI	(Attach dupticate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. St	taten	nent and signature.	W.W.	DO NOT USE 11	MIS SPACE			
To th	ie be	est of my knowledge and	beli	zf, the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and any attached document is a true			
copy of the original document.								
<u>K</u> :	rister	n M. Walsh, Esq.		によ	~M (1), ll 3-5-04			
	150	Name of Person Signing			Signature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7							

07-22-2003

	Form PTO-1594 RECC (Rev. 03/01)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Th102	2504482
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or py thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Paychex, Inc.	Name and address of receiving partitles) Name: Paychex of New York, LLC
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation of Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No.	Internal Address: P.O. Box 25397 Street Address: 911 Panarama Trail South City: Rochester State: New York Zip: 4525-0467
٠.	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation of
	□ Other:	☑ Other: Limited Liability Company of Delaware
	Execution Date: July 9, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Mo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mo
	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Exhibit A Attachment Additional number(s) a	Attachment
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
٠.	Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Esq.	
•	Internal Address: Nixon Peabody LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
•	Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: 50-1804
	City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14603-1051	
1/2003 DBY	ME 00000086 1797267	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
C:4521 C:4522	9. Statement and signature (p)	THIS SPACE
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Heather Mapstone, Esq.	tion is true and correct and any attached document is a true
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover shee	Signature Date t, attachments, and document: 3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made this 9^{-1} day of 3^{-1} day of 3^{-1} by Paychex, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), in favor of Paychex of New York, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, absolutely and unconditionally, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all its trademarks, including but not limited to those identified on the attached Exhibit A, and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by the undersigned, its duly authorized representative.

PAYCHEX, INC.

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of July, 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission expires

KATHLEEN L. COONS NOTARY PUBLIC. State of New York Monroe County

My Commission Expires August 31, 193645

RECORDED: 03/10/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002811 FRAME: 0447